s

© NORTH PUGET o
SOUND LEAGUE

* o

NPSL Schedule of Fees and Fines

8/23/2023

League schedule for fees and fines are re-evaluated annually by the NPSL board.

The schedule of fees is defined as follows:

Fall League Registration (12 games) $175.00

Fall League Registration (6 games) $75.00

Winter League Registration (12 games) $175.00

Spring Developmental League Registration (6 games) $75.00

League Registration fees are due at time of entry. Payment will be made by the Club.

Petitions for disciplinary reinstatement from NPSL suspension shall be subject to a fee of $50.00.
Protest Filing Fee- $300 no-refundable regardless of the outcome of the protest.

Fines will be assessed to and will be the responsibility of the club per the following:

Late team applications received or withdrawn after the deadline and before the schedules are
posted: $75.00.

Late team applications received after schedules are posted: $150.

Team withdrawal after games have started will be subject to a S50 fine for each game remaining
in the schedule and forfeiture of league application fee.

Teams determined to illegal use of the Player Pass are subject to $150 fine (per player) for each
occurrence.

Games Forfeits:

If a team forfeits within 72 hours of scheduled game, the fine is $250 (will be waived if game is
re-scheduled). If forfeiture is by the away team, the home team will be provided the fine to
cover expenses incurred for fields and/or referees.

Second and third occurrence $300 otherwise as above(will be waived if game is re-scheduled).
After the third occurrence, the team is subject to disqualification from the league. All other fines
for withdrawal will also be assessed.

Fines may be waived if the league determines legitimate reasons for the forfeit.

Fines are ultimately at the discretion of the NPSL Board of Directors



